Oldtimer Grand-Prix Mettmann - Ergebnisse 2002
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Stork, Manfred
Naujoks, Werner
Wiese, Martin
Bolz, Werner
Bonisch, Uwe
Krause, Rolf
Hiltrop, Johannes
Hartmann, Peter
Schmeuler, Stefan
Bolz, Stephan
SchmeufZer, Martin
Sasse, Thomas
Warda, Helmut
Schwab, Jogi
Bickenbach, Hans
Epple, Heinrich
Reuter, Horst
Muhm, Dominik
Schwab, Alex
Zurawsky, Thomas
Janke, Jirgen

Schmeuler, Joachim

Rieger, Ralf
Drevermann, Uwe
Huth, Andreas
Wagner, Lulu

Schwab, Christopher

1. Andreas Huth
2. Uwe Drevermann
3. Manfred Stork

Stand: 10. November 2002

Duisburg
Mettmann
Oer-Erkenschwick
Wuppertal
Neuhausen
Rhede
Recklinghausen
Dieblich
Adelshausen
Wuppertal
Bamberg
Ennepetal

Kdln

Mettmann
Dortmund
Aschaffenburg
Koblenz

Mettmann
Darmstadt
Oldenburg
Braunschweig
Bad Zwischenahn
Schwelm
Oberhausen
Karbach
Mettmann

Plymouth GTX 70
nn

Plymouth GTX

nn

nn

Plymouth

70" Plymouth GTX
Galaxie 65er
Plymouth

nn

Dodge 440
Pontiac Bonneville
Ford Galaxy 500
nn

Plymouth GTX
Pontiac

Pontiac GTO

nn
Superbird
Pontiac GTO
nn

Plymouth Hemi
Plymouth
Chevy 56
Dodge Charger
nn

wwiSlotRacinglnfo.de

Stork
nn
Stork
EB

nn

EB
Stork
Stork
Kuznia
EB

EB

EB

EB

nn
Stork
Carera
Monza

nn
Stork
Kuznia
nn

EB

EB

EB

EB

nn

26D
26D
26D
26D
nn

16D
26D
26D
26D
26D
26D
26D
26D
nn

26D
16D
26D

nn
26D
26D
nn
16D
26D
26D
26D
nn

96,00
95,32
93,89
92,48
90,57
90,01
89,79
89,26
88,59
88,17
86,55
85,18
84,14
83,19
81,26
80,59
80,40
80,19
79,99
78,58
77,54
76,60
75,05
74,88
66,38
55,42
38,17
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Wiese, Martin
Spicker, Thomas
Janke, Jirgen

Bolz, Werner
Becker, Tommy
Ortmann, Alexander
Bolz, Stephan
Ortmann, Michael
Jens, Dieter

Rehse, Jorg
Bonisch, Uwe
Naujoks, Werner
Hiltrop, Johannes
Warda, Helmut
Muhm, Dominik
Rieger, Ralf
Schulte, Volker
Zurawsky, Thomas
Schmeuf3er, Simon
Stork, Manfred
Schaffland, Jan
SchmeufZer, Joachim
Schmeul3er, Mathias
SchmeulZer, Stefan
Epple, Heinrich
Schmeul3er, Martin
Meinhardt, S.
Wagner, Lulu

Sasse, Thomas
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1. Thomas Spicker
2. Thomas Sasse
3. Lulu Wagner

Stand: 10. November 2002

Oer-Erkenschwick McLaren M6A

Willich
Oldenburg
Wuppertal
Bonn
Kottenheim
Wuppertal
Kottenheim
Wieshaden
Gevelsberg
Neuhausen
Mettmann
Recklinghausen
Koln

Bad Zwischenahn
Duisburg
Darmstadt
Braunschweig
Duisburg
Schwelm
Braunschweig
Braunschweig
Adelzhausen
Aschaffenburg
Bamberg

Karbach
Ennepetal

McLaren M8F
Porsche 917
Ferrari

Porsche 917
Porsche 917
Porsche 917
McLaren
Porsche 917
nn

nn

King Cobra
Porsche 908

Ferrari 330
nn

Porsche 908
nn

Ferrari 330 P4
Ferrari 330
nn

nn

Porsche 917
Honker
Lotus 40

Elfin ME5
Porsche 908/2

WwWwSiot

Walther
Monza
Monza
Monza

Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
nn

Monza
Walter
Monza

Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza
Monza

Monza
Monza

16D
16D
16D
16D

16D
16D
16D
16D
16D
nn

16D
16D
16D

16D
nn
16D
nn
16D
16D
nn
nn
16D
16D
16D

26D
16D

Racinglnfo.de

107,15
106,36
105,54
105,41
105,25
104,92
104,89
102,84
102,58
101,05
100,60
100,12
99,14
98,15
96,86
96,18
95,67
92,19
91,97
91,97
91,25
91,09
90,48
88, 25
87,59
85,87
80,23
70,88
43,00
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Hartmann, Peter
Naujoks, Werner
Wiese, Martin
Stork, Manfred
Hiltrop, Johannes
Janke, Jirgen
Reuter, Horst
Ortmann, Alexander
Warda, Helmut
Ortmann, Michael
SchmeufZer, Martin
Schmeul3er, Stefan
Epple, Heinrich
Krause, Rolf
Schmeufer Mathias
Schwab, Jogi
SchmeulZer, Simon
Ehl, Robert
SchmeufZer, Joachim
Meinhard, Stefan
Rieger, Ralf
Schmitz, Willi
Sasse, Thomas
Rehse, Jorg
Wagner, Lulu

Huth, Andreas
Becker, Tommy
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1. Rolf Krause
2. Andreas Huth
3. Thomas Sasse

Stand: 10. November 2002

Dieblich
M ettmann

Oer-Erkenschwick

Duisburg
Recklinghausen
Oldenburg
Koblenz
Kottenheim
Koln
Kottenheim
Bamberg
Adelzhausen
Aschaffenburg
Rhede
Braunschweig
Mettmann
Braunschweig
Brihl
Braunschweig

Bad Zwischenahn

Heinsberg
Ennepetal
Gevelsberg
Karbach
Oberhausen
Bonn

Lotus Turbine

Lotus Turbine
Eagle

Auto Union-C
Lotus Indy
Lotus Turbine
Honda

Ferrari 312
Lotus JPS
BMW F2
Lotus 56

nn

nn

nn

BRM

nn

Ferrari 312
BMW F2

Auto Union
Brabham BT 33
Talbot Lago
Ferrari 312

WwWwSiot

Dynamic

Dynamic
Dynamic

Dynamic
Dynamic
Monogram
Dynamic
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Pactra
nn

nn

nn

Cox

nn

Carrera
Carrera
Riggen
Dynamic
Dynamic
Carrera

Racinglnfo.de

26D 88,61

88,42
16D 87,24
16D 86,44

86,39

84,41
36D 83,60
26D 83,40
16D 83,40
26D 83,14
26D 82,48
26D 81,60
26D 78,29
26D 78,13
nn 74,63
nn 74,31
nn 73,26
16D 72,15
nn 71,30

70,94
124 69,00
Carera 67,47
26D 66,86
16D 57,00
36D 55,28
Buhler 52,24

40,00
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Spicker, Thomas
Jens, Dieter
Becker, Tommy
Wiese, Martin
Ortmann, Alexander
Drevermann, Uwe
Janke, Jirgen
Rieger, Ralf
Hiltrop, Johannes
Stork, Manfred
Bolz, Stephan
Reuter, Horst
SchmeulZer, Stefan
Meinhard, Stefan
Schaffland, Jan
Naujoks, Werner
Gurtzgen, Friedhelm
Schaffranek, Kai
Rick, Thomas
Sasse, Thomas
Schaffland, Ralf
Bolz. Werner
Hartmann, Peter
Huth, Andreas
Schmitz, Willi
Frose, Thomas

Willich
Wiesbhaden

Bonn
Oer-Erkenschwick
Kottenheim
Schwelm
Oldenburg

Bad Zwischenahn
Recklinghausen
Duisburg
Wuppertal
Kaoblenz
Adelzhausen

Schwelm
Mettmann
Voerde
Wuppertal
Wuppertal
Ennepetal
Schwelm
Wuppertal
Dieblich
Oberhausen
Heinsberg
Ratingen

1. Thomas Spicker, 19 Punkte

1. Dieter Jens, 19 Punkte

3. Huth, Andreas, 17 Punkte

3. Thomas Rick, 17 Punkte

3. Kai Schaffranek, 17 Punkte

Stand: 10. November 2002

Mirage M6A
Posche 908/3
McLaren M6
Chevy Corvette GS
Posche 917 K
McLaren M6

Ferrari 512
Ferrari 512
Ford GT 40

Alpine Renault

Ford GT 40

Renault Alp. A 110
Ferrari 250 GT

Ferrari GTO
Ford GT 40
nn

Ferrari 512S
Ferrari 312
Porsche 917

Porsche Car.LH

Ford GT 40
Ford GT 40
Porsche 904

Posche 550 A Cpe
Porsche 911 S

Ford GT 40

wwiSlotRacinglnfo.de

Plafit
Sakatsu
Exd
Excel
Plafit
Plafit
Plafit
Sakatsu
Plafit
Excel
Plafit GT
Plafit
Plafit
Scholer
Plafit
nn
Excel
Excel
Excel
Excel
Scholer
Sakatsu
Excel
Scholer
Plafit
Plafit

Fox
Fox
12D
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
F10
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
13D
Fox
Fox
nn

Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox
Fox

91,41
91,10

FOX 88,83

87,66
87,14
85,62
85,55
84,25
84,15
83,99
83,17
81,60
81,39
81,29
81,16
80,41
79,91
79,90
79,44
79,40
78,34
77,59
77,47
76,88
74,59
73,83
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Stand:

Spicker, Thomas
Rehse, Jorg

Bolz, Stephan
Jens, Dieter
Ortmann, Alexander
Bonisch, Uwe
Reuter, Horst
Sasse, Thomas
Janke, Jirgen
Ortmann, Michael
Stork, Manfred
Manthei, Peter
Wolf, Dirk
SchmeufZer, Simon
Barg, G.

Stenten, Kalle
Hupperich, Volker

Rodenberg,Hans Werner

Muhm, Dominic
Ehl, Alexander
Rieger, Ralf

Bolz, Werner
Schwab, Alexander
Epple, Heinrich
Martini, Glnter
Warda, Helmut
Sturmann, M.
Schmitz, Willi
Schmeul3er. Mathias
Schulte, Volker
SchmeufZer, Joachim
Naujoks, Werner
SchmeufZer, Martin
Drevermann, Uwe
Schwab, Joachim
Zurawsky, Thomas
Hunder, Dani€l
Schmeul3er, Stefan
Hiltrop, Johannes
Schaffland, Jan

10. November 2002

Willich
Gevelsberg
Wuppertal
Wieshaden
Kottenheim
Neuhausen
Kablenz
Ennepetal
Oldenburg
Kottenheim
Duisburg
Monheim
Hohr-Grenzhausen
Braunschweig

Stolberg

Slot Mittelrhein
Bad Liebenzell
Bad Minstereifel
Bad Zwischenahn
Wuppertal
Mettmann
Aschaffenburg
Hohr-Grenzhausen
Koln

Heinsberg
Braunschweig
Duisburg
Braunschweig
Mettmann
Bamberg
Schwelm
Mettmann
Darmstadt
Gierschnach
Adelzhausen
Recklinghausen
Schwelm

Ferrari 512
King Cobra
Porsche 917
Ferrari 512
Porsche 908
nn

Carrera6
Porsche 917
McLaren
King Cobra
Ferrari 512 M
PIPA - Porsche
Porsche 917 K
nn

Maserati 450 C

Mirage

nn

McLaren
AlfaRomeo 33
LolaT 70

nn

Ferrari 512 M
McLaren M8A
LolaT 70

LolaT 70

nn

Lotus 30

nn

nn

Ferrari 512 M
nn

nn

LolaT 70
Porsche 917
Ford 3 Ltr.
McLaren M6
Ferrari 512 S

wwiSlotRacinglnfo.de

Carrera
Carera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera

Carrera

Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera

Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
Carrera

Exclusv 87,44
Exclusiv 86,71
Exclusv 86,56
Exclusiv 86,41
Exclusiv 85,16
Exclusv 84,07
Exclusiv 83,92
Exclusiv 83,60
Exclusv 83,57
Exclusv 83,51
Exclusiv 83,35
Exclusiv 83,10
Exclusv 83,10
Exclusiv 82,93

82,20
Exclusiv 82,20

81,60
Exclusv 8141
Exclusiv 81,13
Exclusv 81,12
Exclusiv 80,90
Exclusiv 80,81
Exclusiv 80,74
Exclusiv 80,61
Exclusiv 80,57
Exclusiv 80,26

79,89
Exclusiv 79,85
Exclusiv 79,66
Exclusiv 79,13
Exclusiv 78,57
Exclusv 77,31
Exclusiv 77,12
Exclusiv 76,89
Exclusiv 76,49
Exclusiv 76,41
Exclusiv 76,39
Exclusiv 76,34
Exclusiv 75,85
Exclusiv 75,24
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41 Schaffland, Ralf Schwelm Porsche 914/6 Carrera Exclusiv 73,94
42 Bickenbach, Hans Dortmund nn Carrera Exclusiv 73,28
43 Willner, Thomas Gelsenkirchen Ford J-Car Carrera Exclusiv 73,28
44 Mohr, Tobias Bad Liebenzell nn Carrera Exclusiv 73,00
45 Gerads, Jirgen Wegberg McLaren M6A Carrera Exclusiv 71,58
46 Ehl, Robert Bruhl Alfa Romeo Carrera Exclusiv 70,90
47 Klapper, Florian Althengsait nn Carrera Exclusiv 70,26
48 Meinhardt, Stefan Schwetzingen Ford GT 40 Carrera Exclusiv 69,26
49 Willner, Robert Gelsenkirchen Ferrari 330 Carrera Exclusiv 64,87
50 Wagner, Lulu Karbach Ford GT 40 Carrera Exclusiv 62,49
1. Lulu Wagner

2. Thomas Spicker

3. Jorg Rehse

Stand: 10. November 2002 Seite6/9
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Becker, Tommy
Rehse, Jorg

Wiese, Martin
Ortmann, Alexander
Hartmann, Peter
Janke, Jirgen
Schulte, Volker
Wolf, Dirk

Spicker, , Thomas
Sasse, Thomas

Ehl, Alexander
Reuter, Horst

Stork, Manfred
Krause, Rolf
Hiltrop, Johannes
Martini, Glnter
SchmeufZer, Stefan
Warda, Helmut
SchmeufZer, Mathias
Hunder, Daniel
Epple, Heinrich
Bonisch, Uwe
Schmeuf3er, Simon
Schmeuler, Joachim
Meinhardt, Stefan
Schaffland, Jan
Rodenberg, H. Werner
Bickenbach, Hans
Muhm, Dominik
Gerads, Jurgen
SchmeufZer, Martin
Ehl, Robert

Wagner, Lulu
Schmitz, Willi
Willner, Thomas
Huth, Andreas
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1. Jorg Rehse
2. Rolf Krause
3. Alexander Ehl

Stand: 10. November 2002

Bonn
Gevelsberg
Oer-Erkenschwick
Kottenheim
Dieblich
Oldenburg
Duisburg

Slot Mittelrhein
Willich
Ennepetal

Bad Minstereifel
Kablenz
Duisburg

Rhede
Recklinghausen
Hohr-Grenzhausen
Adelzhausen
Kdln
Braunschweig
Gierschnach
Aschaffenburg
Neuhausen
Braunschweig
Braunschweig
Schwetzingen
Schwelm

Slot Mittelrhein
Dortmund

Wegberg
Bamberg
Brihl

Karbach
Heinsberg
Gelsenkirchen
Oberhausen

McLaren M6A
Porsche 917 Sp.
Cheetah
Porsche

Ford GT 40
Ferrari

Porsche 908
Porsche Carr. 6

McLarenM 6 A
Cobra 427

Lotus 40
McLaren M8
Ford, GT 40
Lotus 40

Ford Mustang T5
Chaparra 2D
Chaparral 2D

nn

Chaparra
Porsche Carr. 6
nn

nn

nn

Ferrari 512 S
Chaparral 2D
Ford GT 40 MKII
nn

Ferrari P4
Ferrari 330 P4
Ford GT

Ford GT 40
Toyota 2000 GT
McLarenM 1.3
Porsch 904

WwWwSiot

Segura
Dynamic
Dynamic
Dynamic
Dynamic
Carrera
Carrera
Dynamic

Segura

Monogram
Stabocar
Carrera
Carera
Tamiya
Dynamic
Carrera
Monogram
nn
Dynamic
Carrera

nn

nn

nn
Dynamic
Monogram
Revell

nn

Dynamic
Carrera
Champion
AMT
Dynamic
nn
Dynamic

26D
26D
26D
26D
26D
26D
26D
26D

26D
36D
36D
26D
16D
36D
26D
26D
36D
nn

26D
26D
nn

nn

nn

36D
36D
36D
nn

36D
26D
36D
36D
36D
nn

26D

Racinglnfo.de

93,26
92,53
92,15
90,86
90,15
89,88
87,60
87,40
87,12
85,47
85,13
85,13
84,18
83,85
82,63
82,12
80,25
80,24
80,15
79,35
78,83
78,46
78,11
77,58
77,47
77,25
76,93
76,26
74,48
72,81
71,13
68,26
65,18
64,42
28,00

7,00
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Bolz, Werner
Hartmann, Peter
Ortmann, Michael
Hiltrop, Johannes
Ehl, Robert

Wolf, Dirk

Ehl, Alexander
Ortmann, Alexander
Zurawasky, Thomas
10 Hunder, Daniel

11 Jens, Dieter

12 Wiese, Martin

© 00 N O Ol A W N P

1. Johannes Hiltrop

1 Hartmann, Peter

2 Wolf, Dirk

3 Ortmann, Michagl

4 Ortmann, Alexander
5 Hiltrop, Johannes

6 Hunder, Daniel

7 Rodenberg, H.Werner
8 Reuter, Horst

9  Willner, Thomas

10 Schwab, Jogi

11 Ehl, Robert

12 Ehl, Alexander

13 Martini, Gunter

14 Bolz, Stephan

15 Huth, Andreas

1. Thomas Willner

Stand: 10. November 2002

Wuppertal
Dieblich
Kottenheim
Dieblich

Brihl
Hohr-Grenzhausen
Bad MUnstereifel
Kottenheim
Darmstadt
Gierschnach
Wiesbaden
Oer-Erkenschwick

Dieblich
Hohr-Grenzhausen
Kottenheim
Kottenheim
Dieblich
Gierschnach
Hohr-Grenzhausen
Kablenz
Gelsenkirchen
Mettmann

Brihl

Bad Minstereifel
Hohr-Grenzhausen
Wuppertal
Oberhausen

Chaparral
Chaparral 2C
Chaparral 2D
Lotus 40
Chaparra 2D
250LM
Chaparral 2
Chaparra

Chaparra
Cobra

Porsche 908
Ferrari GTO
Lola

Porsche 904

Ferrari 250 SWB

Ferrari GTO
Ferrari GTO
Porsche 904
LanciaD 24
nn

Porsche

nn

Ford GT 40
Lambo Jota

Ferrari 250 GTO

COX
COX
COX
COX
COX

COX
COX

COX
COX

K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
K+B
nn

K+B
K+B
K+B

wwiSlotRacinglnfo.de

36D 78,47
Nn 78,13
36D 75,77
36D 75,29
36D 71,40

71,40
36D 68,54
36D 68,49

48,00
36D 29,00
36D 17,00
K+B 77,59
K+B 76,07
6V 74,71
6V 74,13
K+B 73,25
Challenger68,78
K+B 68,51
K+B 12V 68,25
K+B 68,23
K+B 66,56
Challenger66,25
nn 63,14
K+B 63,10
Challenger37,00
Origind 4,00
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Stand:

Rehse, Jorg

Wiese, Martin
Sasse, Thomas

Bolz, Stephan

Janke, Jirgen
Rieger, Ralf

Bolz, Werner
SchmeuflZer, Stefan
Stork, Manfred
Schmeuf3er, Joachim
Hiltrop, Johannes
Epple, Heinrich
Naujoks, Werner
Meinhardt, Stefan
Schmeul3er, Martin
Schmeul3er, Mathias
Landsberg, Jirgen
Schmeul3er, Simon
Strél3er, T.

Thomas Sasse
Simon Schmeul3er
Jurgen Landsberg

Bolz, Stephan
Bolz, Werner
Rehse, Jorg
Schwab, C.
Naujoks, Werner
Schneider, Werner
Sasse, Thomas
Hiltrop, Johannes
Schwab, A.
Rieger, Ralf
Schaffland, Jan
Janke, Jirgen

10. November 2002

Gevelsberg
Oer-Erkenschwick
Ennepetal
Wuppertal
Oldenburg

Bad Zwischenahn
Wuppertal
Adelzhausen
Duisburg
Braunschweig
Recklinghausen
Aschaffenburg
Mettmann
Schwetzingen
Bamberg
Braunschweig

Braunschweig

Wuppertal
Wuppertal
Gevelsberg

Mettmann
Recklinghausen
Ennepetal
Recklinghausen

Bad Zwischenahn
Schwelm
Oldenburg

Marcos Mantis
Cucarracha

nn

LaBostella
Porsche

Ford Mirage
Ford GT 40
McLaren M6
nn

LaBostella
McLaren M6A
nn

Porsche
McLaren M6A
nn

nn

McLaren
McLaren
McLaren M6A

nn
nn

Chaparral 2H
Lotus 40

McLaren M6
Porsche 917

wwiSlotRacinglnfo.de

Dynamic
COX
Segura
Carrera
Carrera

Carrera
Carrera
Carrera
nn

Carera
Carrera
nn

Carera
Carrera
nn

nn

Mura
Mura
Plumber

nn
nn
Champion
Plumber

Riggen

26D 104,77
26D 101,25
26D 100,15
16D 99,32
16D 98,55
97,89
16D 97,41
Bihler 96,85
16D 94,90
nn 93,26
16D 92,41
Carr. Orig.91,23
nn 90,20
16D 90,15
Bihler 89,67
nn 88,59
87,24
nn 87,16
83,58
Grp20 130,25
Grp20 128,26
Grp12 126,13
124,59
nn 123,87
nn 123,40
Grp12 11841
Mura 112,39
110,12
105,35
Mura 96,53
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